. Page 1 of 15
SHENZHEN DATA POWER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
编号/NO.:
版本/VER.：A/ 1IFP23140160-50Ah
Product Specification For IFP23140160-50Ah
方形动力锂离子电芯规格书
Specification
For

Model: IFP23140160-55Ah
IFP23140160-55Ah 型号的方形锂离子二次电芯
Product Model Meaning 产品型号含义：
IFP23140160-55Ah
IF P XX XX XX –55Ah
Battery rated capacity代表蓄电池额定容量
Battery height 代表蓄电池高度尺寸
Battery width 代表蓄电池宽度尺寸
Battery thickness 代表蓄电池厚度尺寸
Shape is Prismatic 代表蓄电池形状为方形
Cathode material is Lithium iron 代表蓄电池正极材
料为磷酸铁锂
4.2 Cell size (Including blue film ) 电芯尺寸 (包括蓝膜)
ITEM 电池项目 Parameter 参数
Battery width电池宽度W (mm) 140.2±0.5
Battery height电池高度H1 (No Pole
不包含极柱，mm)
157.2±0.5
Battery height电池高度H2 (Including
Pole 包含极柱，mm)
160.0±0.5
Battery thickness 电池厚度T ( Free
state自由状态mm)
24.0±0.5
Positive plate edge to shell edge
正极板边缘到壳体边缘D1
12.3±0.5
Plate length极板长度D2 35±0.5
Plate spacing极板间距D3 80±0.5
Plate width极板宽度D4 15±0.5
. Page 6 of 15
SHENZHEN DATA POWER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
编号/NO.:
版本/VER.：A/ 1IFP2 3 1 4 0 1 6 0 - 5 5 Ah
Product Specification For IFP23 1 4 0 1 6 0 - 5 5Ah
W
D3
T
D4
H1
Figure 1/图1
D2
5 Cell parameters 电芯参数
5.1 Basic parameters 1 基本参数1
ITEM 项目 SPECIFICATION 规格
Rated capacity额定容量 (Ah) 55.0
voltage platform. 电压平台 (V) 3.2V
Initial capacity 初始容量 (Ah) ≥55
Limited voltage in charge 最大充电电压 3.65 V
Final voltage in discharge 放电终止电压(温度＞0℃) 2.50 V
Final voltage in discharge 放电终止电压(温度≤0℃) 2.00 V
Discharge temperature 放电温度 -30 ~60
Charge temperature 充电温度 0 ~60
D1
H2
SHENZHEN DATA POWER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
编号/NO.:
版本/VER.：A/ 1IFP2 3 1 4 0 1 6 0 - 5 5 Ah
Product Specification For IFP23 1 4 0 1 6 0 - 5 5Ah
ITEM 项目 SPECIFICATION 规格
Charging and discharging current
充放电电流
Refer to Article 6, Charging and
Discharging Strategies 参考第 6 条，充
放电策略
ACR 交流内阻 (25℃，100% SOC) mΩ ≤0.65
DCR 直流内阻 (25℃，100% SOC) mΩ ≤3.0
Capacity retention25℃，100%SOC，30days
荷电保持 25℃，100%SOC，1 个月